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2026 Regular Session     The Florida Senate  

 COMMITTEE MEETING EXPANDED AGENDA 

   

    APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION 

 Senator Harrell, Chair 

 Senator Bradley, Vice Chair 

 
MEETING DATE: Wednesday, January 14, 2026 

TIME: 2:00—3:30 p.m. 
PLACE: Toni Jennings Committee Room, 110 Senate Building 

MEMBERS: Senator Harrell, Chair; Senator Bradley, Vice Chair; Senators Bracy Davis, Burgess, Calatayud, 
Davis, and Leek 

 

TAB BILL NO. and INTRODUCER 
BILL DESCRIPTION and 

SENATE COMMITTEE ACTIONS COMMITTEE ACTION 

 
 
 

 
Presentation on Governor's Fiscal Year 2026-2027 Budget Recommendations: 
    Department of Education  
    Board of Governors 
 
 

 
Presented 
        
 

TAB OFFICE and APPOINTMENT (HOME CITY) FOR TERM ENDING COMMITTEE ACTION 

 
 

 
Senate Confirmation Hearing: A public hearing will be held for consideration of the below-
named executive appointment to the office indicated.  
 

 
 

 Board of Trustees of State College of Florida, Manatee-
Sarasota 

  

4  Collins, Taylor (Sarasota) 05/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 6 Nays 0 

 

5  Goodson, Mark (Palmetto) 01/27/2027 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 6 Nays 0 

 

6  Fuller, Michael James (Manatee) 05/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 6 Nays 0 

 

 Board of Trustees of Eastern Florida State College   

1  Howse, Ronald S. (Cocoa) 05/31/2027 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 6 Nays 0 

 

 Board of Trustees of Lake-Sumter State College   

2  Jones, Bret (Clermont) 05/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 6 Nays 0 

 

3  Munz, Clarence Steven (Oxford) 05/31/2026 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 6 Nays 0 

 

 Board of Trustees of Miami-Dade College   

7  Segovia, Juan () 05/31/2027 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 6 Nays 0 

 

 Board of Trustees of Northwest Florida State College   

8  Fosdyck, Cory J. (Destin) 05/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 6 Nays 0 

 

9  Peacock, Jack Tanner (Santa Rosa Beach) 05/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 6 Nays 0 

 

http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=6w93QYMDCNeMpYDvI9bHd93aJTc%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FAppropriations%20Committee%20on%20Higher%20Education%2FMeetings%2F2026-01-14%200200PM%2FC0114A%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=sz51Q55NMqu%2F2%2B8hE60%2FM0st1SY%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FAppropriations%20Committee%20on%20Higher%20Education%2FMeetings%2F2026-01-14%200200PM%2FA0340%20Collins%2C%20Taylor%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=k%2BVCht4QypOHkrwNGBQ%2FTzZHvkg%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FAppropriations%20Committee%20on%20Higher%20Education%2FMeetings%2F2026-01-14%200200PM%2FA0340%20Goodson%2C%20Mark%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=vkPvbPIxPkG6b2z8hGv6XnukOAk%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FAppropriations%20Committee%20on%20Higher%20Education%2FMeetings%2F2026-01-14%200200PM%2FA0340%20Fuller%2C%20Michael%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=mIqCZ8by%2F3pF3zapr0AFOWvLu3E%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FAppropriations%20Committee%20on%20Higher%20Education%2FMeetings%2F2026-01-14%200200PM%2FA0275%20Howse%2C%20Ronald%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=GF8gYLh2QKjyWDnAK%2FVDgsXONOY%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FAppropriations%20Committee%20on%20Higher%20Education%2FMeetings%2F2026-01-14%200200PM%2FA0335%20Jones%2C%20Bret%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=kyiAIXGJybMM1YEJZ3jvND0My1A%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FAppropriations%20Committee%20on%20Higher%20Education%2FMeetings%2F2026-01-14%200200PM%2FA0335%20Munz%2C%20Clarence%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=AHeEVZM8Gtv%2FDqGV8E4ULpAuiRY%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FAppropriations%20Committee%20on%20Higher%20Education%2FMeetings%2F2026-01-14%200200PM%2FA0345%20Segovia%2C%20Juan%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=hhaO8GS1LqfTR46D%2Bfcol%2F%2Bqn8U%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FAppropriations%20Committee%20on%20Higher%20Education%2FMeetings%2F2026-01-14%200200PM%2FA0355%20Fosdyck%2C%20Cory%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=De%2B6Q3RsBru75XMLI9SIpc92B4U%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FAppropriations%20Committee%20on%20Higher%20Education%2FMeetings%2F2026-01-14%200200PM%2FA0355%20Peacock%2C%20Jack%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF
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TAB OFFICE and APPOINTMENT (HOME CITY) FOR TERM ENDING COMMITTEE ACTION 

 Board of Trustees of St. Johns River State College   

10  Primrose, Nicholas (St. Augustine) 05/31/2029 Recommend Confirm 
        Yeas 6 Nays 0 

 

 
 
 

 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
 

 
 
 

 

http://www.flsenate.gov/public/GetFile.cfm?File=dLdM8XEELOUFjbF6FVmCxJve4h0%3D%7C49%2FPublic%2FCommittees%2FAppropriations%20Committee%20on%20Higher%20Education%2FMeetings%2F2026-01-14%200200PM%2FA0380%20Primrose%2C%20Nicholas%20Appointee%20Vote%20Record.PDF

